Uitslagenlijst AA-Drink Byland Run
Tolkamer - Zondag 2 september 2001

JONG, JEUGDLOOP

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 L. Manenschijn Doetinchem 3:56

2 Ruben Gasseling Didam 4:12

3 Wout Driever Ulft 4:23

4 Koen Aarntzen Pannerden 4:28

5 Bram Goes Aerdt 4:31

6 Duchan Sommers Pannerden 4:31

7 Domenik Meyer Elten (GER) 4:31

8 Roel van Huet Pannerden 4:32

9 Ralph te Dorsthorst Pannerden 4:35
10 Alexander Dromann Emmerich (GER) 4:36
11 Niels Roelofs Pannerden 4:36
12 Ties Evers Gaanderen 4:47
13 Roel van Lin Herwen 4:50
14 Bryan Kruidhof Duiven 4:58
15 Loyd Sommers Pannerden 4:58
16 Armando Kleise Vriezenveen 4:58
17 Lars Roelofs Pannerden 4:59
18 Niklas Engels Emmerich (GER) 4:59
19 Erik Visser Duiven 5:00
20 Daniel Gremann Elten (GER) 5:01
21 Frank Visser Duiven 5:02
22 Martijn Goris Aerdt 5:05
23 Wilco van Roekel Ede GlId 5:11
24 Max IJben Tolkamer 5:15
25 Andy Hohn Elten (GER) 5:20
26 Sjors Roelofs Gaanderen 5:21
27 Pascal Frank Elten (GER) 5:23
28 Sjoerd Klop Tolkamer 5:28
29 Stan Evers Gaanderen 5:39
30 Max Roelevink Elten (GER) 5:40
31 Marcel Tenbrink Emmerich (GER) 5:43
32 Geerten Horn Herwen 5:43
33 Thijs Tittse Tolkamer 5:46
34 Mark Eveleens Lobith 5:46
35 Robert Wanders Tolkamer 5:46
36 Rajan Mujabasic Elten (GER) 5:50
37 Guus Roelofs Gaanderen 5:55
38 Mark te Brake Aalten 5:56
39 Bart Koerntjes Herwen 6:04
40 Lars Verhoeven Tolkamer 6:04
41 Roy Verhoeven Tolkamer 6:05
42 George Keurentjes Tolkamer 6:17
43 Marcel Niersmann Emmerich (GER) 6:23
44 Rob Barten Tolkamer 6:34
45 Michel Pouwels Tolkamer 6:35
46 Jochem Tolkamer 717
47 Skander Kedri Tolkamer 717
48 Ramon Kedri Tolkamer 7:20
49 Sven Thoonen Lobith 7:37
50 Paul van den Berg Zevenaar 7:59

MEIS, JEUGDLOOP

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Kerstin van Embden Emmerich (GER) 4:06
2 Pauline Jansen Didam 4:45
3 Birthe van Loosen Didam 4:49
4 Sharon Huls Doetinchem 4:53
5 Kristin Stevens Emmerich (GER) 5:04
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Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

6 Malte Maas Elten (GER) 5:19

7 Nils Pottbacker Elten (GER) 5:35

8 Esther Cornelissen Elten (GER) 5:36

9 Heleen Feijen Tolkamer 5:39
10 Liselotte Joore Lobith 5:41
11 Frederieke Joore Lobith 5:42
12 Imke Polman Tolkamer 5:48
13 Emma Feijen Tolkamer 5:49
14 Anne Schimmel Tolkamer 5:51
15 Gulbin Koltukcu Emmerich (GER) 6:18
16 Nieke Evers Gaanderen 6:20
17 Priscilla Witjes Tolkamer 6:21
18 Lisa Moorman Doetinchem 6:31
19 Marieke Moorman Doetinchem 6:37
20 Janine Winter Herwen 6:38
21 Maud de Raat Tolkamer 6:50
22 Tobias Derksen Elten (GER) 7:30
23 Maureen Wissing Megchelen 7:52

MAN, DULLAERT 5 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Jeroen Brandts Arnhem 16:16

2 Nick Roks Aalten 16:51

3 Rudy Reynaert Wintan (BEL) 17:12

4 Ron Beuskens Horst 17:16

5 Metzemaekers 's-Heerenberg 17:21

6 David Meijer Nijmegen 17:33

7 Stefan Scanu Lichtenvoorde 18:16

8 Hans Winters Tolkamer 18:18

9 Bert Willems Didam 18:38
10 Jurgen Fischer Hasselt 18:41
11 Tom Ross Pannerden 18:48
12 Andries Centen Doetinchem 18:51
13 Erik Fransen Slijk Ewijk 18:53
14 Enrico Fonteijn Doetinchem 19:08
15 Evert Scheltinga Huissen 19:37
16 Bas Diks Harreveld 19:39
17 Maarten Ross Pannerden 19:42
18 Marcel Meurs Doetinchem 19:44
19 Gino Bos Huissen 20:01
20 Hulkenberg Emmerich (GER) 20:05
21 Bowie Jansen Didam 20:12
22 Leon Jansen Elst Gld 20:18
23 Lucien van Riswijk Aerdt 20:22
24 Tersluisen Emmerich (GER) 20:25
25 Jos Jansen Didam 20:32
26 Niels Roseboom Duiven 20:45
27 Stephan Jager Duiven 20:57
28 Jeroen Visser Zevenaar 20:59
29 Andre Lanke Didam 21:04
30 Marinus Trentelman Drempt 21:09
31 F.Mullink Kilder 21:13
32 Arjan Eekelder Harreveld 21:24
33 Tonny Smeenk 's-Heerenberg 21:38
34 R. Haverkamp Velp GId 21:46
35 Robbert Boerhof Tolkamer 21:51
36 Roy Polman Zevenaar 21:51
37 Leo Scheltinga Huissen 21:55
38 Heinz Seitz Bedburg-Hall (GER) 22:02
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Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
39 Joep Thuss Duiven 22:14
40 Pieter Keij Dodewaard 22:31
41 Luuk Janssen Winterswijk 22:36
42 R. Groendijk Wageningen 22:36
43 Richard Meijer Gendringen 22:37
44 Theo van Laar Apeldoorn 22:44
45 Ruben de Vries Zevenaar 22:58
46 Patrick Huisman Lobith 23:09
47 Peter Verhoeff Maassluis 23:18
48 Be Rosmulder Zevenaar 23:51
49 N. Bloemberg Babberich 24:11
50 Jo Bleijenberg Doetinchem 24:17
51 Woestenberg 24:28
52 Daan Steenmans Zevenaar 25:16
53 Ronald Menting Didam 25:21
54 Harrie Lenting Duiven 25:46
55 Paul Fraser Didam 25:59
56 Patrick Witjes Zevenaar 26:06
57 Zapp Zevenaar 26:23
58 Paul Steenmans Zevenaar 26:34
59 Borgmardt Dusseldorf (GER) 27:02
60 Frank Janssen Doetinchem 27:33
61 Broersma Tolkamer 27:57
62 Jan de Wit Apeldoorn 30:17
63 Fabian Dunselman Lobith 32:09

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Wendy Mullink Kilder 19:46
2 Jenneke v.d. Berg Rhenen 19:47
3 Esther Tanck Arnhem 19:47
4 Els Hartjes Doetinchem 20:26
5 Susan Zweers Kilder 20:47
6 Metzenmaekers 's-Heerenberg 21:09
7 Arianne Schipper Wageningen 21:37
8 Sandra Spronk Doetinchem 21:50
9 Isabel Sticker Didam 22:43
10 Anne Seitz Stampersgat 23:19
11 Josien Aarntzen Silvolde 24:53
12 Reinders Duiven 24:53
13 Irma Zapp Zevenaar 25:17
14 van Ravenhorst Apeldoorn 26:01
15 Tarijn Tittse Tolkamer 26:18
16 Gemma Dickmann Beek gem Bergh 26:30
17 Ceciel Banning Duiven 27:48
18 Ankie te Brake Aalten 28:38
19 Beckers Didam 31:16
20 Leny Jansen Didam 31:16
21 Tamara Bongers Didam 31:58
22 Mieke Kindt Zevenaar 35:03

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 William Kipsang Kenia 28:55
2 Kamiel Maasse 28:58
3 Marco Gielen 29:36
4 Tom van Hooste Belgié 29:56
5 Dariusz Kuczkowski Polen 30:00
6 Hugo van den Broek 30:03
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Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

7 Hilaire n' Tirempeba Burundi 30:22

8 Luc Krotwaar 30:25

9 Jeroen Broekzitter 31:03
10 Morris Njorogo Kenia 31:05
11 Mohktar Chrifi Nijmegen 32:04
12 Michiel Otten 32:21
13 Dave Rost Boxmeer 33:20
14 Jeroen Zeinstra Wageningen 33:28
15 Oliver Heimel HILVERSUM 33:55
16 Ronald de Jonge Rozendaal 34:03
17 Eric Borg Hengelo Ov 34:07
18 Ronald Withag Bocholt (GER) 34:23
19 Maurice Winterman Apeldoorn 34:29
20 Mark Rietveld Wageningen 34:56
21 Gerrit Dijkslag Aalten 36:31
22 Hans Boonstra Hengelo Gld 36:51
23 Peter Kassenaar Dieren 37:05
24 Geron Peters Wehl 37:14
25 Frank Reintjes Zevenaar 37:18
26 Schenk Wageningen 37:18
27 Hans Nas Doetinchem 37:20
28 Richard Hamilton Bodham (UK) 37:56
29 Ronald Derksen Beekbergen 37:59
30 Coomans Gouda 38:14
31 Dennis Hesseling Lobith 38:15
32 Jan Kiewiet Apeldoorn 38:16
33 Sander Hilferink Duiven 38:22
34 Manfred Kooy Rheden 38:59
35 Jan te Brake Aalten 39:13
36 Maurice Vos Arnhem 39:15
37 Dennis Vriezema Zevenaar 39:21
38 Frank Flory Zelhem 39:53
39 Rene Nijkamp Klarenbeek 39:59
40 Henk Mellendijk 40:06
41 Patrick Bouwman Varsselder Veldhunte 40:21
42 Henri Besselink Gaanderen 40:32
43 Erwin Heister Terborg 40:55
44 Edwin Willemsen Groenlo 41:08
45 Harry Klein Brinke Wichmond 41:13
46 Freek Spanbroek Lobith 41:21
47 Marco Rutgers Gaanderen 41:22
48 Bart Schillings Nijmegen 41:39
49 Wil van Londen Babberich 41:41
50 E. Visser Duiven 42:10
51 Patrick Hoedl Nijmegen 42:29
52 Martin Vink Groessen 42:33
53 Martin Willemsen Herwen 42:36
54 Kas Bloemberg Didam 43:36
55 Jan Sabelis Dieren 44:12
56 Harrie Harms Doetinchem 44:40
57 Albert Cox Nijmegen 46:16
58 Armando Kierse Vriezenveen 46:26
59 van den Brink Nijkerk Gld 46:49
60 G. van Stuyvenberg Pannerden 46:57
61 Geert Flinkert Zevenaar 47:10
62 .H. van Kouwen Tolkamer 47:15
63 Folkert van der Meulen Arnhem 47:20
64 Marc van den Hondel Zevenaar 47:25
65 W. Roosen Arnhem 47:26
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1 Theo van den Abbeel

2 Peter van Egdom
3 Marti ten Kate
4 Theo van de Veer
5 Peter Huls
6 Hein Moorman
7 Cees Tiemens
8 Hans van Driel
9 Rene van Vliet
10 Elbert Voogt
11 Marcel Rovers
12 Paul Visser
13 Carl Sas
14 Ruud Hendricksen
15 Simon Sanders
16 Manfred Raith
17 Jan Westerbeek
18 Posthuma
19 Fons Schelfhout
20 Marco Lusing
21 Ronald Brouwer
22 Jos Slutter
23 Martin Veldwijk
24 Guus Elfring
25 Erik de Kruijf
26 Frans Looijschilder
27 Hofs
28 Willy Weijers
29 W. Heymen
30 Jos Balduk
31 Johan Meeringa
32 Henk Kolstee
33 Hans Feijen

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
66 Gijs Wiltink Doesburg 48:12
67 G. van Oijhuizen Lunteren 48:19
68 Marc Arends Zevenaar 48:48
69 Tonny Stouten Apeldoorn 48:54
70 Rosmulder Arnhem 48:58
71 Michel Waarbroek Doetinchem 49:12
72 Eris Huls Rotterdam 49:38
73 Eddy Philippart Eindhoven 50:36
74 Chris Jager Arnhem 51:17
75 Marco Pellegrum Ede GlId 51:22
76 E. Mullink Zevenaar 51:53
77 T. van Rijnsoever Duiven 52:05
78 Gerard Scheers Tolkamer 52:07
79 H.Harmsen Pannerden 52:32
80 Susanne Leunk Apeldoorn 52:57
81 Martijn Kollen Amsterdam 53:49
82 Mathijssen Arnhem 53:57
83 Rudi van Aken Etten GId 54:32
84 Willem Schotpoort Eerbeek 55:04
85 Mau 1:01:44
86 Wesley 1:01:45
87 Wekenborg Tolkamer 1:03:38
88 Thea Fuenter Varsseveld 1:04:35

MAN40, AA-DRINK 10 KM

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Belgié

Nijmegen
Doetinchem
Apeldoorn
Apeldoorn
Apeldoorn
Beekbergen
Doesburg
Duiven
Nijmegen
Didam

Beek gem Bergh
Bedborg (GER)
Westervoort
Doetinchem
Gaanderen
Arnhem
Apeldoorn
Varsselder Veldhunte
Apeldoorn
Lobith

Arnhem
Westervoort
Bemmel
Doetinchem
Tolkamer
Lobith

Neede

Huissen
Tolkamer

30:30
30:33
32:25
33:25
34:06
36:16
36:18
36:39
37:00
37:21
37:27
37:27
37:30
37:50
37:59
38:57
39:11
39:26
40:00
40:26
40:34
40:35
40:37
40:54
41:01
41:28
41:55
41:56
42:13
42:34
43:01
43:15
43:17
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Tolkamer - Zondag 2 september 2001

Plaats Naam
34 Eric Paillas
35 Bod Wanders
36 Pieter de Lange
37 R. Vister
38 Dieter Ambrosius
39 Heinz Seitz
40 Willem Elfrink
41 Janssen
42 H. Beltman
43 Harm Berendsen
44 Bert Rebergen
45 Hans Aarntzen
46 Evert Leunk
47 H.M. Blom
48 Arie Schimmel
49 Andre Overkamp
50 Henk Polstra
51 Roelf Eding
52 Theo Heijmen
53 Albert Berenpas
54 Frans Remmers
55 Gerard Jansen
56 Willie ten Barge
57 Zaalmink

58 Gert-Jan Zwanikken
59 Dirk-Jan Roeleven

60 Wim Sanders
61 Andre Heijmen
62 Berendsen

63 W. Toniser

64 Benthem

65 Rob Dekkel

66 Jurgen Fischer
67 Martin Sipahelut
68 Hans Wiskerke
69 Ton Seegers

70 Gerard Meijssen
71 Copperman

72 Ben Wiskerke

73 Hans van den Berg

74 Fred Steens
75 H. Elzendoorn
76 T. Verhoeven
77 Bert Fleuren
78 Ed Kraszewski
79 Kuipers

80 Jules Winters
81 Jaap Scholten
82 Jan Ottens

MANS50, AA-DRINK 10 KM

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Doesburg
Stokkum
Westervoort
Zevenaar
Elten (GER)
Bedburg-Hau
Zevenaar
Arnhem
Zevenaar
Lobith
Zevenaar
Silvolde
Apeldoorn
Tolkamer
Tolkamer

Winterswijk Meddo

Duiven
Doetinchem
Lobith
Doetinchem
Doetinchem
Rheden
Groenlo
Doetinchem
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Gouda
Lobith
Zevenaar
kleve (GER)
Zelhem
Westervoort
Hasselt (GER)
Deventer
Tolkamer
Didam
Almere
Apeldoorn
Arnhem
Zevenaar
Westervoort
Amersfoort
Tolkamer
Gennep
Lobith
Megchelen
Tolkamer
Nijmegen
Duiven

43:37
44:15
44:29
44:52
44:55
45:07
45:39
45:43
45:46
45:57
45:58
46:01
46:04
46:10
46:45
46:53
47:17
47:23
47:28
47:36
47:44
47:45
48:05
48:08
48:28
48:29
48:47
48:56
49:40
49:50
49:54
50:31
50:36
50:40
50:48
51:38
51:43
51:50
51:53
51:57
52:34
52:34
53:03
53:22
53:42
56:19
57:39
57:41

1:04:14

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Victor Maily 's-Gravenhage 34:05
2 Theo Schootman Neede 36:36
3 Pengel Nijmegen 38:13
4 Stef Kloppenburg Drempt 38:39
5 Johan Engelhart Duitsland 39:00
6 Foppen Harderwijk 42:05
7 Leen Klapwijk Beek gem Bergh 42:15
Uitslagen.nl Pagina 6 17-09-2001 09:34
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Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

8 Bertus Wind Doetinchem 42:17

9 Hugo Boschker Duiven 43:17
10 Willy Elshof Didam 43:21
11 C. Bloemberg Duiven 43:48
12 Johan Pranger Nieuwegein 44:27
13 Jos Joore Lobith 44:36
14 Ge Beekman Spijk Gld 45:25
15 Ton Roks Aalten 45:30
16 Theo Bloemberg Duiven 46:11
17 Wim Grob Pannerden 46:16
18 P. Bloemberg Duiven 46:23
19 John Meder Doorwerth 46:28
20 Holdijk Apeldoorn 46:30
21 Knoop Lobith 46:44
22 J. Grondman Didam 47:08
23 Pieter Cramer Tolkamer 47:16
24 G. Nas Beek gem Bergh 47:58
25 Benny Bergevoet Didam 48:09
26 Theo Geurts Duiven 48:58
27 Pieling 49:37
28 J. Bulten Zelhem 49:42
29 Jac. van Garderen Didam 49:42
30 Fred Dissel Bodegraven 50:19
31 Nico Konij Duiven 50:26
32 Theo Steens Westervoort 50:26
33 Leo Brouwer Westervoort 52:48
34 Harrie Stempher Deventer 52:58
35 H.A. van Paasschen Doesburg 53:47
36 R.Martens Tolkamer 53:56
37 Kees van Eijk Veenendaal 55:15
38 A.G.W. Deegers Velp Gld 56:10
39 Bert Bartelds Zelhem 56:55
40 Jos Roelofs Heiloo 57:16
41 Ivo van der Putten Lieren 59:37
42 Th. [Jsveld Pannerden 1:00:47
43 Hans Thuis Emmerich (GER) 1:02:23
44 Feike Brakshoofden Duiven 1:02:49
45 Frans Clabbers Amsterdam 1:03:01
46 Henk Kager Apeldoorn 1:05:17
47 P.J. Rietman Doetinchem 1:08:16

VRWSR, AA-DRINK 10 KM

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Jane Kiptoo Kenia 33:17
2 Irma Heeren 33:17
3 Sandra van den Haeseve Belgié 34:09
4 Anja Smolders Belgié 34:49
5 Wilma van Onna 34:58
6 Daphne Panhuijzen Nijmegen 35:58
7 Hedin Kibet Kenia 36:28
8 Claartje Raedts Leiden 40:11
9 Grada Boschker Gouda 43:17
10 Hilka Wind Doetinchem 47:46
11 Carla 48:48
12 Coby Smits Almere 49:42
13 B. Haverkamp Velp GId 54:11
14 Hiske Harms-van Dijk Doetinchem 56:07
15 Simone Drost Velp GId 58:52
16 Kasper Lieren 59:36
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Plaats Naam
17 Louise Sabelis

VRW35, AA-DRINK 10 KM

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Amsterdam

1:08:28

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Diny Detert Weerselo 41:45
2 Jeanette Weber 's-Gravenhage 43:12
3 Lydia Terhoeven Goch (GER) 43:28
4 Grietje Hubers Tolkamer 46:43
5 Nelleke Evers Apeldoorn 48:53
6 Marianne Hoolmann Elten (GER) 49:04
7 Karin de Bont 49:39
8 Barbara Fischer Hasselt 50:36
9 Anne Seitz Duitsland 51:22
10 Doris Raith Bedburg (GER) 51:22
11 Carla Brinkman Tolkamer 55:04
12 Verhoeven Tolkamer 56:17
13 Frouke Burema Doorwerth 57:06
14 Margy Bril Giesbeek 58:02
15 Bos Wichmond 58:23
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